

GML/KOL/2018-19 November 6, 2018

Corporate Relationship Manager

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** 

Floor 25, PJ Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

**INDIA** 

Scrip Code: 533265

Mr. Hari K. - V.P.-Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"EXCHANGE PLAZA"

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai- 400 051

INDIA

Scrip Code: GALLISPAT

Dear Sir/Madam,

# SUB: NEWSPAPERS CUTTINGS FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY

Please find attached herewith the newspapers cuttings publishing Notice of Board Meeting in two newspapers Business Standard (English all edition) and Ekdin (Vernacular – Bengali) inter alia, to transact the following important businesses:

- (a) To consider and approve Change of Registered Office of the Company from State of West Bengal to Union Territory of Delhi (National Capital Region/NCT).
- (b) Alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company with regard to change in Situation of Registered Office Clause.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GALLANTT METAL LIMITED

GALLANTT METAL LIMITED

Company Secretary

Tarun Kumar Rathi

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Encl: As above

Corporate Identification No.: L27109WB2005PLC101553



VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55101TG1965PLC001048

Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, 4" Floor, Huda Techno Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081, Tellangana.

Phone: 91-40 2311 9695/4034 9999; Fax: 91-40 – 4034 9828

Email: secretarial@viceroyhotels.in; Website: www.viceroyhotels.in;

NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that Meeting of the Board of Directors(RP) of Viceroy Hotels Limited, will be held on Wednesday, 14 November, 2018, at the registered office of the Company situated at Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4°Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad – 500081, Telangana, India, interalia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results (both Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018.

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED Sd/- (CMA K.K. Rao) Resolution Professional



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI - 781 039, Assam -0361-2583999, 2694000 FAX-0361-2690762

# EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR MEDIA OUTREACH, PERCEPTION ETC No. IITG/ PIPR/ EOI/ 18-19/ 01 dated 06.11.2018

IIT Guwahati invites Expression of Interest from Experienced Firms/ Agency for providing services like Media Outreach, Perception etc.

For more details, please follow the link provided below: http://www.iitg.ac.in/home/tender/19

The last date for submission of the Expression of Interest is 20.11.2018

Registrar, IIT Guwahati

# GALLANTT

# GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

Registered Office: 1, Crooked Lane, 2nd Floor, Room No. 222&223, Kolkata-700069 Telefax: 033-40642189, e-mail: nitesh@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com CIN: L27109WB2005PLC101650

# NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Head Office of the Company at "GALLANTT LANDMARK", AD Tower Compound, Bank Road, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh-273001-inter alia,

(a) To consider and approve Change of Registered Office of the Company from State of West Bengal to Union Territory of Delhi (National Capital Region/NCT).

(b) Alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company with regard to change in Situation of Registered Office Clause.

(c) To approve Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2018-19 and to fix Record Date for Interim Dividend.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED** 

Date: 5th November, 2018 Place: Gorakhpur

Date: 5th November, 2018

Place: Gorakhpur

C.P. Agrawal (DIN: 01814318)

# GALANIT

## **GALLANTT METAL LIMITED**

Registered Office: 1, Crooked Lane, 2nd Floor, Room No. 222&223, Kolkata-700069 Telefax: 033-40642189, e-mail: csgml@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com CIN: L27109WB2005PLC101553

### NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 2.30P.M. at the Head Office of the Company at "GALLANTT LANDMARK", AD Tower Compound, Bank Road, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh-273001-inter alia,

(a) To consider and approve Change of Registered Office of the Company from State of West Bengal to Union Territory of Delhi (National Capital Region/NCT).

(b) Alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company with regard to change in Situation of Registered Office Clause.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **GALLANTT METAL LIMITED** C.P. Agrawal (DIN: 01814318)

IDBI Bank Ltd.,Retail Recovery Department 44. Shakespeare Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolikata-700 017 Phone-7710038384/66557801, Websits:www.idbibank.com CIN: L65190MH2004G01148838

PROPERTY SALE NOTICE

TICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES BY INVITING TENDERS UNDER RULES 8(6) & 9
OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

signed being the Authorised officer of IDBI Bank Ltd. under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
ment of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in Exercise of Power Conferred under section 13(12) read with
earthy Interest (Enforcement) Rule , 2002 issued demand notices, calling upon the Below mentioned
ors Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the receipt of the
notices. The Borrowers/mortgagors/ Guarantors & Public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken
early properties described hereinunder in exercise of power conferred to the Authorised Officer under
early with relevant rules, on the Debts mentioned against each of the following borrowers/mortgagors/
for Pursuant to the possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 for recovery
of IDBI Bank Ltd. mentioned against the respective borrowers details hereinunder & interest thereon from
them & with costs and charges, bids / offers are invited by the Authorised fficer for sale of the under noted
ef particulars given hereunder. Unaud

2) Claim Amount as	1) Reserve Price (Rs.) 2) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs)	Schedule of Mortgaged Properties
1) 18-07-2017 2) 06-10-2017 3) 13,21,051.10 as on 10.07.2018 plus applicable Interest & cost / charges thereafter	1) 12,80,000/= 2) 1,28,000/=	All That One Self Contained Marble Floor Flat Being No. 4 On The Second Floor Containing The Area By Measurement 640 Sq. Ft Super Built Up Area Be The Same A Little More Or Less At 5, Khalishakota Pally, Mouza- Sultanpur, R.S.Dag No-1581,1582,1582/4489; R.S. Khatian No-685 & 807, J.L. No-10, R.S. No-148, Touzi-173,Within The Limits Of North Dum Dum Municipality, Being Municiple Holding No. 209,Ward No. 28 P.S-Nimta, Addl. Dist. Sub-Registration Office At Cossipore Dum-Dum-District-North 24 Parganas
1) 25-05-2009 2) 30-07-2014 3) 19,10,302/- as on 10.05.2009 plus applicable interest & cost /charges thereafter	1) 16,24,500/= 2) 1,62,450/=	All that piece and parcel of land measuring 10 cottahs 14 chittacks lying and a two storied building situated at Patulia Gram Panchayet, Mouza – Patulia, Khatian No. – 33, Dag No. – 281, Being J.L. No. – 4, Re. Sa. No. – 66, Touzi No6, P.S. – Khardah under District – 24 Pgs (N). Property stands in the name of Sandeep Mohan Razdan
	3) Claim Amount as per Demand Notice (Rs)  1) 18-07-2017 2) 06-10-2017 3) 13.21,051.10 as on 10.07.2018 plus applicable Interest & cost / charges thereafter  1) 25-05-2009 2) 30-07-2014 3) 19,10,302/- as on 10.05.2009 plus applicable interest & cost / charges	3) Claim Amount as per Demand Notice (Rs)  1) 18-07-2017 2) 06-10-2017 3) 13,21,051.10 as on 10.07.2018 plus applicable Interest & cost / charges thereafter  1) 25-05-2009 2) 30-07-2014 3) 19,10,302/- as on 10.05.2009 plus applicable interest & cost / charges

and accepting/opening of tenders: IDBI Bank Ltd. Retail Recovery Department, 44 Shakespeare
Sarani, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Kolkata-700017
3.Date and time of the opening of tenders: November 26, 2018 at 12 p.m.

\*\*Saction of the State of the S

Deposit – (EMD) will not carry interest. AO may retain EMD of top three bidders upto 3 months from the bids.

It is about their identity by producing original PAN/Passport/Election ID Card and if the bidders participate the stress than the representative should produce the original Power of Attorney/Authorisation with signature and thumb impression verification. In absence of the above and not be allowed to enter into the premises for the purpose.

It is see bidding among the top three bidders to enhance the offer price in the multiple of minimum 15,000/
bid bidder quoting highest amount by the bidder quoting highest amount of the sale price (less the amount of EMD deposited) at the time of the balance amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of the sale or such a be agreed to by the AO. In case of failure to deposit the balance amount within the prescribed period, the beforefitted, including earnest money.

It is accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason(s). In case all the bids are rejected, the AO are the assets by any of the modes as prescribed in the SARFAESI Act.

It is accept to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason(s). In case all the bids are rejected, the AO are the assets by any of the modes as prescribed in the SARFAESI Act.

It is a whereof are given in the bid form. Interested parties are requested to verify the details of the spect the records relating to mortgaged assets available with AO on request.

In ont take responsibility for any errors/omissions/discrepancy/ shortfall etc in the secured Assets or for secured Exercises are being sold free from charges and encumbrances of Secured Creditors only.

It is a secured asset.

It is a specific may amont / modify/ delate any of the above conditions, if warranted in the light of facts for the secured asset.

transfer of secured asset.

The tytax (if any) to be bourne by the successful bidder.

Societion may amend / modify/ delete any of the above conditions, if warranted in the light of facts & secretion may amend / modify/ delete any of the above conditions, if warranted in the light of facts & secretion may amend / modify/ delete any of the tenders or at the time of sale.

The borrowers /mortgagors and guarantors of the above said loan about holding of sale by inviting the mentioned date, time & venue, if their outstanding dues are not paid in full.

Thirty days notice required under Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the

is a rantors. The instant sale notice will be under the jurisdiction of the courts / Tribunal in Kolkata & Asansol. It is not the property till November 17, 2018 from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. es may contact Shri. Amit Dey on (T) +91 33 66557801, (M) +91 7710038384, (email) amit.dey@idbi.co.in par (T) +33 66557807, (M) +9088013933, (email) sagar.hemant@idbi.co.in.

Date: Nov 06, 2018

AXIS BANK LTD. A. C. Market Bidg. 4th Floor, 1, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 71

IS BANK Day immovable Property (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 being the Authorised Officer of the Axis Bank Ltd, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a upon the borrower/s/guarantor/s to repay the amount mentioned in the notice along with contractual rate of interest plus penal interest.

toris, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/siguarantoris, in particular and the public, in general possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule date mentioned herein after.

mitoris, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby caulioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be of the Axis Bank Ltd., for an amount mentioned in the notice along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. from date of

vited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the

a) Amount Due as of Notice date b) Date of Demand Notice

Description of the Immovable Property (Secured Assets)

Telefax: 033-40642189, e-mail: nitesh@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com CIN: L27109WB2005PLC101650

### NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 10.00 A.M. at the Head Office of the Company at "GALLANTT LANDMARK", AD Tower Compound, Bank Road, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh-273001-inter alia,

(a) To consider and approve Change of Registered Office of the Company from State of West Bengal to Union Territory of Delhi (National Capital Region/NCT).

(b) Alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company with regard to change in Situation of Registered Office Clause.

(c) To approve Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2018-19 and to fix Record Date for Interim Dividend For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 5th November, 2018 Place: Gorakhpur

**GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED** C.P. Agrawa (DIN: 01814318)

# GALANIT

### **GALLANTT METAL LIMITED**

Registered Office: 1, Crooked Lane, 2nd Floor, Room No. 222&223, Kolkata-700069 Telefax: 033-40642189, e-mail: csgml@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com CIN: L27109WB2005PLC101553

### NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at 2.30P.M. at the Head Office of the Company at "GALLANTT LANDMARK", AD Tower Compound, Bank Road, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh-273001-interalia,

(a) To consider and approve Change of Registered Office of the Company from State of West Bengal to Union Territory of Delhi (National Capital Region/NCT).

(b) Alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company with regard to change in Situation of Registered Office Clause.

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors GALLANTT METAL LIMITED

Date: 5th November, 2018 Place: Gorakhpur

ংক.

चेला.

नाभी

भार

সান

কের

ধ্যেই

রের

एइ।

এক

C.P. Agrawal (DIN: 01814318)

# অ্যালফ্রেড হারবার্ট (ইণ্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড

(CIN: L74999WB1919PLC003516) রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস ১৩/৩, স্ট্র্যান্ড রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১

কোন- ২২২৬ ৮৬১৯ / ২২২৯ ৯১২৪, E-mail: kolkata@alfredherbert.com ৩০ সৈপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং যান্মাসিক সময়ের जैंगालकारलान कानितीकिक आर्थिक

ग्छाजन्मारनान जानन्नाक्षिक व्याचिक क्लाक्ल (लाइ प्रकार				
বিবরণ	ব্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮		ষান্মসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮	
কার্যাদি থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	500.00	96.55	366.58	
কর ও ব্যতিক্রমী পূর্ববর্তী সাধারণ কার্যাদি থেকে নিট লাভ/ক্ষেতি)	be.b8	86.05	302.30	
ব্যাতিক্রমী দফা	THE DET			
কর ও ব্যতিক্রমী পরবর্তী সাধারণ কার্যাদি থেকে নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)	84.30	¢0.¢8	৯৭.৭৬	
কর পরবর্তী (বিশেষ দফা পরবর্তী) সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)	64.50	60.68	৯৭,৭৬	
ইকাহটি শেয়ার মৃলধন	99.58	99,58	99.58	
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ব্যতিক্রমী পূর্ববর্তী (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি) মৌলিক মিশ্রিত	\$0.68 \$0.68	5.00 5.00	<b>5</b> 2,69	
	30.68	5.00	> >2.69	
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় ব্যেতিক্রমী পরবর্তী (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি) মৌলিক	\$0.68	<b>%.</b> @@	<b>&gt;</b> 2.89	
মিশ্রিত	10.68	6.00	33.69	

দ্রষ্টব্য সেবি (লিস্টিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস)-র রেণ্ডলেশন, ২০১৫ সালের রেণ্ডলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে সংভার বিনিময় কেন্দ্রে ফাইল করা ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ সময়ের ত্রৈমাসিক ও যান্মাসিক স্ট্যান্ডঅ্যালোন আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের সারাংশ উপরোক্তটি। সংভার বিনিময় কেন্ত্রের ওয়েবসাইট সমূহ (www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট (www.alfredherbert.co.in)-এ ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ সময়ের ত্রৈমাসিক এবং বান্মাসিক স্ট্যার্ভআলোন আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে।

বিশেষভাবে ঋণগ্রহীতাগণকে ও সাধারণভাবে জনগণকে এতদ্ধারা সতর্ক করা হচ্ছে যে, তাঁরা যেন এই বিষয় সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেন না করেন এবং এই সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেনে ১০,৯৭,৯৬৪.২২ টাকা (দশ লক্ষ সাতানকাই হাজার ন'শো চৌষট্টি টাকা এবং বাইশ পয়সা মাত্র) সহ সৃদ ২৭.০৯.২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে তা ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, মছলন্দপুর শাখা-র ধার্য সাপেক্ষ হবে।

স্থাবর সম্পত্তির বিবরণ : সম্পত্তির সম্পূর্ণ অংশ অবস্থিত আর.এস এবং এল.আর দাগ নং ৩৩১, জে.এল নং ২৯, রে.সা নং ৩৫৫৪, এল.আর খতিয়ান নং ৭৮৮ এবং ৭৫১, থানা- স্বরূপনগর, মৌজা- চারঘাটগ্রাম, জেলা- উত্তর ২৪ পরগনা, পরিমাপ- ৩৬০ বর্গফুট বা ০.৪২৫ শতক।

# পরিবেষ্টিত:

উত্তরে- রজ্জাক সর্দারের গুদাম, দক্ষিণে- মনোরঞ্জন দাসের মিষ্টির দোকান, পূর্বে-৩০ ফুট চওড়া পঞ্চায়েত পাকা ব্রিজ পথ, পশ্চিমে- দুলাল সরকারের ভবন।

# দখল বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নিম্নস্থাক্ষরকারী, ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, মছলন্দপুর শাখা-র অনুমোদিত আধিকারিক ্বসেবে, সিকিউরিটাইজেশন অ্যান্ড রিকনস্ট্রাকশন অফ ফিনান্সিয়াল অ্যাসেটস অ্যান্ড (ফোর্সমেন্ট অফ সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট অ্যাক্ট, ২০০২ অধীনে এবং সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট (এনফোর্সমেন্ট) রুলস ২০০২-এর রুল ৮ -এর সঙ্গে পঠিত সেকশন ১৩(২) অধীনে অর্পিত ক্ষমতাবলে একটি দাবি বিজ্ঞপ্তির তারিখ ২৮.০৬.২০১৮ প্রদানপূর্বক ঋণগ্রহীতা শ্রী বিশ্বনাথ বিশ্বাস -কে ডেকে পাঠিয়ে বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লিখিত ১১,৮১,৮৮৫.১৫ টাকা (এগারো লক্ষ একাশি হাজার আটশো পঁচাশি টাকা এবং পনেরো পয়সা মাত্র) সহ সুদ ৩১.১২.২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে উক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি গ্রহণের তারিখ থেকে ৬০ দিনের ভিতর ফেরত দিতে বলেন।

ঋণ্ত্রহীতাগণ টাকার অঙ্ক ফেরত দিতে ব্যর্থ হওয়ায়, বিশেষভাবে ঋণগ্রহীতাগণকে ও সাধারণভাবে জনগণকে এতন্ধারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রদান করা হচ্ছে যে, নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারী এখানে নীচে উল্লিখিত সম্পত্তির দখল নিয়েছেন ৩১ অক্টোবর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট এনফোর্সমেন্ট রুলস, ২০০২-এর রুল ৮ -এর সঙ্গে পঠিত উক্ত অ্যাক্টের সেকশন ১৩(৪) অধীনে তাঁর উপর অর্পিত ক্ষমতাবলে।

বিশেষভাবে ঋণগ্রহীতাগণকে ও সাধারণভাবে জনগণকে এতদ্ধারা সতর্ক করা হচ্ছে যে, তাঁরা যেন এই বিষয় সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেন না করেন এবং এই সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেনে ১১,৮১,৮৮৫.১৫ টাকা (এগারো লক্ষ একাশি হাজার আটশো পাঁচাশি টাকা এবং পনেরো পয়সা মাত্র) সহ সৃদ ৩১.১২.২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে তা ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, মছলন্দপর শাখা-র ধার্য সাপেক্ষ হবে।

স্থাবর স্পৃত্রির বিবরণ : সম্পত্তির সম্পূর্ণ অংশ অবস্থিত গ্রাম- সাদপুর, পোঃ-মছলুদপুর, অন্তর্গত জে.এল নং ১৫৯, মৌজা- সাদপুর, দাগ নং আর.এস এবং প্লক্সার ১১৬৯, খতিয়ান নং আর.এস ৬৯৪, এল.আর ১৮৮২, মছলন্দপুর গ্রাম পুর্বায়েত নং ১ অন্তর্গত, থানা- হাবরা, জেলা- উত্তর ২৪ পরগনা, পঃবঃ ৭৪৩২৮৯, পরিমাপ- ৩ কাঠা।

# পরিবেষ্টিত:

উত্তরে- পরিমল বসুর ভবন, দক্ষিণে- বিনয় সরকারের ভবন, পূর্বে- সাত্তার মিঞার ভবন, পশ্চিমে- ৫ ফুট চওড়া পরিসর এবং তৎপর মোহন পাল।

# দখল বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারী, ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, মছলন্দপুর শাখা-র অনুমোদিত আধিকারিক হিসেবে, সিকিউরিটাইজেশন অ্যান্ড রিকনস্ট্রাকশন অফ ফিনান্সিয়াল অ্যাসেটস অ্যান্ড এনফোর্সমেন্ট অফ সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট অ্যাক্ট, ২০০২ অধীনে এবং সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট (এনফোর্সমেন্ট) রুলস ২০০২-এর রুল ৮ -এর সঙ্গে পঠিত সেকশন ১৩(২) অধীনে অর্পিত ক্ষমতাবলে একটি দাবি বিজ্ঞপ্তির তারিখ ২৮.০৬.২০১৮ প্রদানপূর্বক ঋণগ্রহীতা শ্রী বিশ্বনাথ বিশ্বাস, স্বত্বাধিকারী মেসার্স নটরাজ রেডিমেড ফার্নিচার -কে ডেকে পাঠিয়ে বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লিখিত ২,৯৫,৩৫২.৩৬ টাকা (দুই লক্ষ পঁচানব্বই হাজার তিনশো বাহান্ন টাকা এবং ছত্রিশ পয়সা মাত্র) সহ সুদ ৩১.১২.২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে উক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি গ্রহণের তারিখ থেকে ৬০ দিনের ভিতর

ঋণগ্রহীতাগণ টাকার অঙ্ক ফেরত দিতে ব্যর্থ হওয়ায়, বিশেষভাবে ঋণগ্রহীতাগণকে ও সাধারণভাবে জনগণকে এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রদান করা হচ্ছে যে, নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারী এখানে নীচে উল্লিখিত সম্পত্তির দখল নিয়েছেন ৩১ অক্টোবর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সিকিউরিটি ইন্টারেস্ট এনফোর্সমেন্ট রুলস, ২০০২-এর রুল ৮ -এর সঙ্গে পঠিত উক্ত অ্যাক্টের সেকশন ১৩(৪) অধীনে তাঁর উপর অর্পিত ক্ষমতাবলে।

বিশেষভাবে ঋণগ্রহীতাগণকে ও সাধারণভাবে জনগণকে এতদ্ধারা সতর্ক করা হচ্ছে যে, তাঁরা যেন এই বিষয় সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেন না করেন এবং এই সম্পত্তি নিয়ে কোনওপ্রকার লেনদেনে ২,৯৫,৩৫২.৩৬ টাকা (দুই লক্ষ পঁচানব্রই হাজার তিনশো বাহান্ন টাকা এবং ছত্রিশ পয়সা মাত্র) সহ সুদ ৩১.১২.২০১৭ **তারিখ** থেকে তা ব্যাঙ্ক অফ ইন্ডিয়া, মছলন্দপুর শাখা-র ধার্য সাপেক্ষ হবে।

স্থাবর সম্পত্তির বিবরণ : সম্পত্তির সম্পূর্ণ অংশ অবস্থিত গ্রাম- সাদপুর, পোঃ-মছলন্দপুর, অন্তর্গত জে.এল নং ১৫৯, মৌজা- সাদপুর, দাগ নং আর.এস এবং এল.আর ১১৬৯, খতিয়ান নং আর.এস ৬৯৪, এল.আর ১৮৮২, মছলন্দপুর গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েত নং ১ অন্তর্গত, থানা- হাবরা, জেলা- উত্তর ২৪ পরগনা, পীঃবঃ ৭৪৩২৮৯, পরিমাপ- ৩ কাঠা।

উত্তরে- পরিমল বসুর ভবন, দক্ষিণে- বিনয় সরকারের ভবন, পূর্বে- সান্তার মিঞার